
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 02 AUG 2022

R1 02 Aug 2022 | Moruya | Bodalla Pub Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
12:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 853309
	 2	 434347
	 3	 34238
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ARANCIONE
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	 9-�0�-0-2
	 9-�0�-0-2
	 5-�0�-1-2
	12-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
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$9,520
$10,625
$14,650
$7,407
$2,925
$0
$0
$0
$4,000
$11,350
$0
$1,000
$825
$6,900

	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
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	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 5 SHOOT ‘EM STRAIGHT 57 2 R BENSLEY LUKE CLARKE 4 M AUS -- 	 1-�0�-0-0 $780 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 CONJOLA PHOENIX Trainer: G W Murray Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,520
Jockey: B Owen WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Pure Excellence J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B A Macdougall, Miss H A Reeckmann, S Monaghan, P Monaghan, S A Wilson, Mrs R A Smith, Ms B Buckley, M T Critch, T Critch, D Seaton, L R Smith, R C Scealy, S Brown & G W 
Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 12Jul21	 MOY	turf	 1425	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 59	 $17	 Gaylard	 1:27.86	 (24.48)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 19Dec21	 MOY	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 59	 $5.5	 Sherwood’s One	 1:19.21	 (24.49)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 09Jan22	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $7	 Cool Lad	 1:26.33	 (24.68)	 4	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	13Feb22	 NOW	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 59	 $31	 Jalmari	 1:37.00	 (23.90)	 7	 7	 ........ 9..................... Slowly away
9 of 14	 21Jun22	 MOY	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jess Del Frari	 53	 $8.5	 Bracewell	 1:20.53	 (24.91)	 14	 14	 ..... 8½............................No show

2 DEFCON ONE Trainer: G Backhouse Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$10,625
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Defcon Dam: Suite Lioness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms L C Pearson, L R Kupkee, Mrs W O Kupkee, D L Coughlin, R A Coyle, Mrs J L Coyle, R Lagana, A J Fraser, J T Sweeney, R T Walsh, Miss A L Linney, Miss K L Ferguson, Ms E 
Armstrong, S V Kerrigan, W J Barry, Mrs C M Doherty, R W Randall & G L Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Jan22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55.5	 $8	 Flower Press	 1:11.59	 (23.45)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 04Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 58.5	 $8.5	 Mediaro	 1:23.59	 (23.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 21Jun22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 59	 $10	 Vella Fox	 1:00.62	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $4.2	 Eastern Glow	 1:10.63	 (23.69)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $*3.4	 Prideofusall	 1:13.37	 (24.26)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away

3 DREAM GAME Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$14,650
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: It’s Game On J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Price

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 08Jul21	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Stewart	 58	 $*2.9	 Baristasista	 1:06.17	 (23.99)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 17Jul21	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 B Stewart	 56	 $11	 Release The Beans	 1:12.41	 (24.44)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 28Jul21	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 T Marshall	 57	 $7.5	 Hamlet Von Snitzel	 1:19.71	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 12Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Loy	 59	 $*1.3	 Poetic Miss	 1:10.88	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 14	 03Jan22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Brave Maso	 1:10.17	 (23.40)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾...................... Well beaten

4 MAGIC STRATAGEMS Trainer: Ms S M-Leslie Barrier: 11 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,407
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Millsee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dw Baxter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	19Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 56	 $151	 Evita La Vie	 1:25.00	 (23.77)	 6	 11	 ....16¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	21Jan22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M F Crawford	 57.5	 $101	 Bolting Leo	 1:07.69	 (22.80)	 10	 11	 ...... 17.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 25Jun22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $13	 Battle Abbey	 1:01.00	 (24.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 09Jul22	 COW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Molly Bourke	 57	 $7	 Rubiwish	 1:12.99	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 12	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 55.5	 $41	 Dehero	 0:59.93	 (23.55)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
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5 NOBLE ATTACK Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,925
Jockey: Heidi Gillie (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Counterattack Dam: Princess Fiorella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W R McMaster, Ms C Vlahovic, Mrs J Thompson, A Nunan, P J Clapson, G M Watts, A Mitchell, Mrs V M Metcalfe & P Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 19Apr22	 RAN	 awt	 780	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 ---	 $--	 Indifference	 0:48.29	 (23.41)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $9.5	 Greaves	 0:58.68	 (23.35)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 07May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms R Freeman	 57.5	 $21	 Marvelous	 1:13.20	 (23.75)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 21Jun22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms R Freeman	 59	 $61	 Vella Fox	 1:00.62	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 18Jul22	 HAW	turf	 785	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Heidi Gillie	 ---	 $--	 Golden Fighter	 0:46.63	 (21.97)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial

6 ARANCIONE Trainer: Mark Gee Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Romanesco J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S P Williamson & Mrs J Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 18Jul22	 GOU	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 ---	 $--	 Belieber	 0:47.22	 (22.58)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial

7 AUDACIOUS BELLE Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Aquabelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R S Balding, Mrs M A Balding, R J Balding & S H Chan Aremby Synd (Mgr: Mrs M A Balding)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 06Jul22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Cameron Dignam	 ---	 $--	 Vaderzan	 0:43.91	 (22.37)	 -	 -	 ...... 12........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 18Jul22	 HAW	turf	 785	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Heidi Gillie	 ---	 $--	 Unpresuming	 0:48.13	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial

8 CRUSKETTE Trainer: Ms S M-Leslie Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Shorttrix J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L G Drew & Ms J J Drew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 09Jul22	 COW	turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Timmy	 0:58.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 12........................Barrier trial

9 SHIPTON Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 15 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,000
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Shippo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Price, G J Atkinson, Mrs B M Atkinson, D M Irish, R Burke, J J Gardner, B A Rollings, B A Morphett, Only Takes One, T J Webster, J Calcraft, P P Bennett, M Creswick, B Williams, 
G Gazzard, W A Beale, W J Donnelly, P W Kelly, M A Kelly, M J Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 31Dec21	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 56.5	 $31	 Miss Lenorr	 1:10.26	 (23.76)	 9	 12	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 24Jan22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms R Freeman	 56.5	 $61	 Always Praying	 1:23.23	 (23.67)	 5	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 30Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 55.5	 $9.5	 My Alma	 1:24.27	 (24.51)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 18Jun22	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 55.5	 $19	 Zouson Boy	 1:17.65	 (22.77)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $16	 Sir Savaluca	 1:12.96	 (25.01)	 13	 14	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away

10 WATCH ME NAE NAE Trainer: Thomas Lyttle Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,350
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-1-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Lily Larmour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss C Thomson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 25Jun21	 MOY	turf	 1010	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 55	 $41	 Autobahn	 1:00.55	 (23.83)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 12Jul21	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 53	 $13	 Real Salty	 1:13.46	 (24.20)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 03Aug21	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 55	 $26	 Mittata	 1:11.48	 (23.75)	 13	 12	 ..... 2½................. Laid in straight
6 of 14	 15Aug21	 MOY	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 55	 $7	 Assertive Ace	 1:18.85	 (24.71)	 13	 13	 ..... 2½.................Laid out at turn
3 of 8	 31Aug21	 MOY	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $6.5	 You Are King	 1:19.72	 (24.18)	 8	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
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11 WRITERSOFTHESTORM Trainer: Claire Lever Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jackson Searle WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Andsoitiswritten J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G D Turner, K A Powell, C T Cusbert, T E Cusbert, V C Gifford, G Dow, B G Woods, D H Turner, M Newman, G Vella, G Sharpe, S Forster, P J Dooley & M Dooley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 21Jun22	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Surreal Lily	 0:47.15	 (21.99)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial

12 CRINKLE CUTZ Trainer: E & L Longmire Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Our Mercury J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A P Dick, B Mepstead, D Mansfield, G Ohmsen, G J Fallance, J C Smith, M J Allan, M Brown, M J Manners, N T Metcalfe, P G Grafen, P Snell, P M Weaver, S Caundle, S Fraser & S P 
Brown & Twinstar Racing (Mgr: Ms E R Longmire)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 17Jun22	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 ---	 $--	 Atmospheric Rock	 0:47.67	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 17Jul22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Travers	 56.5	 $31	 Rockin’ Shamus	 0:58.62	 (23.97)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

13 THE SULTAN Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$825
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Shantha’s Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B McAlister, Kiwi Racing (Mgr: A Milburn), A McAlister, T Smart, P Manns, C Melville, G Love, Redbacks Racing Group (Mgr: D Taylor), M Caggiano, J Baird, C Prentice, W Pollack, T 
Bell, S Murray, R Smart, A Sharma & Shedlife (Mgr: M Gafa)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 17Jan22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Island Bay Boy	 0:53.41	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 04Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 58	 $9	 Lethal Lady	 0:57.56	 (22.36)	 5	 4	 ....12¼.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 06Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Negation	 0:57.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 18Jul22	 GOU	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Wedrat-Kroezen	 ---	 $--	 Belieber	 0:47.22	 (22.58)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial

14 SERAFIMA Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,900
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Splat J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C G Crockett, Fos Enterprises (Mgr: C G Crockett), Mrs C Walton, N A Benjamin, M Cox, P Mayo, C A Poletti, S P Vaughn, M P McDonald, Mrs B A McDonald, J C Bourguin & Adelante 
(Mgr: G F Debono)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 31Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 Our Lady Stardust	 0:55.84	 (23.71)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 12Feb22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 55	 $7.5	 Promitto	 0:52.57	 (22.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
4 of 5	 08Jun22	 KEG	 turf	 790	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jess Del Frari	 ---	 $--	 Olivia’s Spirit	 0:49.87	 (24.13)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Travers	 55	 $13	 Sister Moon	 1:00.07	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $3.4	 Alpine Lady	 0:58.57	 (22.78)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run

15 SHOOT ‘EM STRAIGHT Trainer: Luke Clarke Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$780
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Cee Eight Lav J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Clarke, K Clarke, Miss C T Young, B J Halligan, Mrs L E Halligan, M Kain, P Young, L R Staunton, J Jordan & H J Mathie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 26Nov21	 CAB	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Nisbet	 ---	 $--	 Miss Ostend	 0:53.96	 (22.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Bensley	 57	 $16	 Constantinou	 0:59.23	 (23.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 02 AUG 2022

R2 02 Aug 2022 | Tamworth | C Morgan-Tjc Leading Trnr (C2)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 132309
	 2	 214160
	 3	 181302
	 4	 17374
	 5	 156403
	 6	 1212
	 7	 730260
	 8	 217208
	 9	 346755

BARNEY RABBLE
SHE’S CONTRARY
SMALL TOWN
DIMENSION
TOOLS DOWN
ZOFFANY’S GAZE
FURPHY
DIAMONDS GALORE
KHITAAMY

59.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
56
55
55

6
4
7
3
8
1
2
9
5

--
BAILEY WHEELER  1.5 
M PALMER
A BULLOCK
MS B STOWER
M BELL
J P-HOLMES
MS M WEIR
--

A KEHOE
B CAVANOUGH
MS S GRILLS
MS C MORGAN
MS M O’GORMAN
M K MASON
L C MORGAN
G A O’BRIEN
MS C MURNANE

4
4
4
4
5
6
6
4
8

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
63
59
58
58
58
54
56
46

	 9-�1�-2-3
	 7-�2�-1-1
	 7-�2�-1-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	13-�2�-3-1
	 4-�2�-2-0
	18-�2�-5-1
	 8-�1�-2-1
	50-�2�-8-8

$43,665
$46,955
$45,330
$22,600
$41,520
$25,515
$63,660
$32,445
$108,880

	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	24-�0�-3-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BARNEY RABBLE Trainer: A Kehoe Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$43,665
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: May’haab Dam: Miss Rabble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-3 Last Win: 19/01/22 (195 Days)
Owner: W E Yabsley, E A Yabsley, M Johnston, T Nugent & Miss A L O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 05Feb22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 58	 $8	 Fleet Air Arm	 0:52.00	 (22.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 15Feb22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $9	 Native Rock	 0:56.63	 (21.77)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 24Feb22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 59	 $4.2	 Greenheart	 0:51.74	 (22.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	30Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 59	 $26	 Wonderwomen	 0:57.72	 (22.91)	 1	 4	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 14Jul22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $17	 Best Side	 1:07.49	 (24.92)	 7	 5	 ..... 6¾............................No show

2 SHE’S CONTRARY Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$46,955
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Beautiful Image J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 06/02/22 (177 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Feehan, M Feehan, M A Sheather, S A Shann, Mrs K N Harris, G T Harris, D J Roche, Miss J Unger, G N Newman, M J Newman, K M Bourke, C W Berry, S Beeton & Miss B G 
Howard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 07Sep21	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $*1.7	 Sharkosphere	 1:12.68	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ...... ns................................Laid in
4 of 6	 23Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $20	 Petulant	 1:03.38	 (22.30)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 06Feb22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 58.5	 $4.2	 Rewarding Trance	 0:59.89	 (24.41)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 8	 18Feb22	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ashley Morgan	 55.5	 $4	 Ezekeil	 1:08.56	 (21.89)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	06Mar22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $5.5	 Auntie Monnie	 1:11.70	 (23.80)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.......................... Well back

3 SMALL TOWN Trainer: Ms S Grills Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$45,330
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Your Song Dam: Chic And Happy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/05/22 (63 Days)
Owner: M R A Irwin & Ms S G Grills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 04Jan22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Waddell	 53.5	 $26	 Mabel	 0:56.29	 (21.85)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 31May22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms B Stower	 56.5	 $10	 Trumped Up	 0:57.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 11	 27Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $4.6	 Tango Stepz	 0:57.00	 (21.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	13Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $4.4	 Oakfield Duke	 1:03.84	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 23Jul22	 COA	 turf	 900	  S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Dubbo Wanderer	 0:52.89	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

4 DIMENSION Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,600
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Daisy Can Too J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/01/22 (205 Days)
Owner: James Harron Bloodstock Colts (Mgr: J Harron), Rockingham Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J A Ingham), Doyles Breeding & Racing (Mgr: M F Doyle), G1g Racing & Breeding (Mgr: Mrs T L 
Vogel), Love Racing (Mgr: B Love), Mrs B C Bateman, P Mehrten, S N Gillard, D Saab, J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 09Jan22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $6.5	 Single Honor	 1:11.92	 (24.23)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 11	 27Jan22	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $8	 Rumbled Again	 1:25.41	 (23.51)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 11Feb22	 MOV	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 59	 $8	 Rumbled Again	 1:31.02	 (24.84)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 02Mar22	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $11	 Pounding	 1:37.84	 (23.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 20Mar22	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Thornton	 58.5	 $3.4	 Surecan	 1:29.69	 (22.93)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 02 AUG 2022

5 TOOLS DOWN Trainer: Ms M O’Gorman Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$41,520
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 58 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: It’s Poets Day J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 13/04/21 (476 Days)
Owner: D N McRae, Ms M J O’Gorman, K O Thomas, Ms C A Thomas, B Mayo, B J Chisholm, G L Penfold, A E Parker, G J Austin, R J Clarke, Mrs A P Penfold, Mrs M G Harvey, P A Bennett, 
P J Sherman, Ms S M Parker, Motza (Mgr: D Stephen), Mrs C G Miller, Ms A Thomas & P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 26Apr21	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 C Waddell	 57	 $15	 Glowing Red	 1:13.55	 (24.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 30Aug21	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Waddell	 58	 $9	 I’m A Cracker	 0:57.41	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼............................. Laid out
4 of 14	 12Dec21	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jackson Searle	 59.5	 $7.5	 Chelsea Reign	 0:56.70	 (22.77)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
10 of 14	13Jan22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Jackson Searle	 59.5	 $6	 Kensington Kid	 0:57.23	 (22.55)	 8	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 19Jul22	 MOR	turf	 950	  G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $5	 Riccardo	 0:53.96	 (23.31)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

6 ZOFFANY’S GAZE Trainer: M K Mason Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$25,515
Jockey: M Bell WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 4-2-2-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Rosagaze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/02/22 (172 Days)
Owner: R E Yates, G K Mason, K D Yates, G J Harris, A N Smith & F J Lewandowski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 20Dec21	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms J Worley	 ---	 $--	 Chain Of Lightning	 0:58.57	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 01Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $6	 Monsoon Magic	 0:59.33	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 29Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $7	 Takanakuy	 0:57.02	 (23.30)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½................. Laid in straight
1 of 11	 11Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Spriggs	 56.5	 $*3.5	 Impactful	 1:24.12	 (25.17)	 7	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 13	 06Mar22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Spriggs	 60.5	 $6	 Danza In The Dark	 1:25.16	 (24.03)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

7 FURPHY Trainer: L C Morgan Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$63,660
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 56 Good: 10-0-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Ambitious Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/03/21 (512 Days)
Owner: Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 26Jun21	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 54	 $21	 Zoo Station	 1:25.10	 (24.23)	 10	 11	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	10Jul21	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	13]	 A Adkins	 54	 $26	 From The Bush	 1:26.43	 (24.48)	 12	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 01Nov21	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Mc Guren	 60	 $4	 Canexcell	 0:58.09	 (23.05)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 27Nov21	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 6]	 J Parr	 56	 $15	 Testator Silens	 1:12.09	 (23.74)	 10	 10	 ........ 5................... Every chance
16 of 16	18Dec21	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 A B Collett	 54.5	 $15	 King’s Trust	 1:23.34	 (24.15)	 13	 16	 ....23½............ Disappointing run

8 DIAMONDS GALORE Trainer: G A O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,445
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Dixie Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/10/21 (282 Days)
Owner: Ms L Campbell, G O’Brien, G Fleming, G J McCarthy, M D Kemp, T A Tapfield, G S Wetherall, M A Tighe, T O’Leary & M F Gilbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 24Oct21	 COA	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $5	 Carry On Cathy	 0:51.83	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 14	 18Nov21	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 58.5	 $21	 C’mon And Love Me	 0:56.44	 (21.79)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½.................Checked 800m
2 of 9	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $21	 Jaytees	 0:56.98	 (22.19)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
12 of 12	13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $61	 Summer Glow	 1:04.51	 (23.19)	 3	 7	 ....15½...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 14Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $21	 Mezinjit	 0:51.21	 (21.83)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾........................ Slow away

9 KHITAAMY Trainer: Ms C Murnane Barrier: 5 Total: 50-2-8-8 Prize Money: A$108,880
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 29-1-8-5 Track: 5-0-1-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 54-56kg: 18-0-1-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 24-0-3-5
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Increase J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-2-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-0-3 Last Win: 13/08/19 (1085 Days)
Owner: C J Murnane, T L Thirup, W F Harris, R J Fitzpatrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 03Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $20	 Adamdeeant	 0:57.60	 (23.39)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 28Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 56	 $41	 Imatruestar	 0:58.07	 (23.17)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $19	 Jaytees	 0:56.98	 (22.19)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 31May22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $41	 Small Town	 0:57.04	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 28Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $13	 Stariks	 0:59.08	 (23.76)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 02 AUG 2022

R3 02 Aug 2022 | Moruya | Heck Of A Deck (Bm74)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM74	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 431010
	 2	 203696
	 3	 527514
	 4	 641900
	 5	 035069
	 6	 581106
	 7	 542532
	 8	 518863

NORTHERNERO
GIRLS ARE READY
GORUSH LIGHTNING
ILVERMORNY
NAPOLEON SOLO
CELESTIAL DOLL
RAPIDITY
CRUCIAL WITNESS

65
59.5
58
58
58
56.5
56
55.5

7
6
8
4
1
2
5
3

HANNAH LE BLANC  2 

J OVERMEIRE
OLIVIA CHAMBERS  4 

BROCK RYAN
SCRATCHED
HEIDI GILLIE  3 

MS J TAYLOR
Q KROGH

D J MCCARTHY
J M CLEARY
JAYDEN MINEHAN
R & L PRICE
MS N JARVIS
R & L PRICE
MS T BATEUP
G P VELLA

6
6
8
7
7
5
7
5

G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

82
75
68
68
68
69
68
67

	28-�8�-4-3
	38-�5�-2-9
	50-�8�-8-3
	31-�5�-2-2
	39-�3�-2-6
	14-�4�-1-0
	27-�4�-4-5
	21-�4�-5-1

$132,290
$259,880
$191,955
$96,990
$301,590
$70,925
$94,695
$102,705

	14-�3�-2-2
	9-�3�-0-2
	12-�3�-0-1
	10-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	11-�3�-3-1
	7-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 NORTHERNERO Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 7 Total: 28-8-4-3 Prize Money: A$132,290
Jockey: Hannah Le Blanc (a2.0) WT: 65 Good: 20-6-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 14-4-1-2 58+kg: 20-5-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-2
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Bazaruto J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 28-8-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 28/05/22 (66 Days)
Owner: D J McCarthy, P J Dowling, D W Strain & A Haring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 03Apr22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Fiona Sandkuhl	 62	 $*5	 Alpha Go	 1:10.53	 (24.62)	 8	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 15	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Hannah Le Blanc	 52	 $7.5	 Major Time	 1:10.56	 (23.77)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
16 of 16	05May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	15]	 Ms W Costin	 54	 $61	 Front Page	 1:09.53	 (23.07)	 15	 16	 ....10½............ Disappointing run
1 of 12	 28May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Hannah Le Blanc	 58	 $5	 La Sante	 1:12.29	 (23.51)	 1	 2	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
12 of 14	10Jun22	 SWH	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Hannah Le Blanc	 57.5	 $41	 Bill The Boxer	 1:12.91	 (23.41)	 2	 3	 ........ 3................... Hung out turn

2 GIRLS ARE READY Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 6 Total: 38-5-2-9 Prize Money: A$259,880
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 59.5 Good: 12-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 9-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-2
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Commanding Epic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 26-5-1-6 Last Win: 26/11/21 (249 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Cleary, Mrs S P Cleary, Mrs K M Morrissey, Miss F P McLarty, Mrs K E Pridmore, Mrs A L Johnston, Mrs A Bain, Mrs H G Bain, Mrs T F Bell, Ms S Rist, Mrs K Digney, Mrs S J 
Carney, Mrs R Hamood, Mrs J B Wallace, Miss E M Griffin & Ms S Cannard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	14Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 60.5	 $5	 Clyde	 1:35.02	 (23.87)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
3 of 6	 30Mar22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 J B Mc Donald	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Kouklara	 1:40.55	 (25.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 03Apr22	 GUD	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $8.5	 Prince Of Helena	 1:46.15	 (24.71)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 12	 24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 Ruby Haylock	 59	 $31	 Affinity Beyond	 1:12.67	 (24.50)	 12	 12	 ..... 7½............................No show
6 of 11	 14Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $21	 Glamour Fox	 1:24.98	 (23.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away

3 GORUSH LIGHTNING Trainer: Jayden Minehan Barrier: 8 Total: 50-8-8-3 Prize Money: A$191,955
Jockey: Olivia Chambers (a4.0) WT: 58 Good: 27-2-6-1 Track: 15-4-4-1

8yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 17-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Lady’s Light J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 50-8-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-6-2-2 Last Win: 21/06/22 (42 Days)
Owner: M J Gatty, Ms M T Victory & Ms C Peters-Power

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Jess Del Frari	 59.5	 $31	 Washington Towers	 0:57.88	 (22.99)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
7 of 15	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	14]	 Jess Del Frari	 55	 $51	 Fangela	 1:10.73	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 20May22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Jess Del Frari	 56.5	 $18	 Devine Miss	 0:58.42	 (22.95)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 21Jun22	 MOY	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Olivia Chambers	 60	 $8	 Honeysuckle Choice	 1:20.61	 (25.07)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 9	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Anna Roper	 59	 $8	 Howgoodisvegas	 1:27.01	 (23.86)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

4 ILVERMORNY Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 4 Total: 31-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$96,990
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 58 Good: 20-2-2-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Americain Dam: Halleys J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 31-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/22 (190 Days)
Owner: S J Dickerson & Mrs C L Dickerson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 13Jan22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 Madison Waters	 55.5	 $5.5	 Crackalacka	 1:11.31	 (22.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 24Jan22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	 8]	 Ms J Presits	 55.5	 $9	 Hardy	 1:16.13	 (23.22)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 9	 30Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $13	 Up Trumpz	 1:09.00	 (23.49)	 2	 3	 ........ 8..........Vet-no abnormality
12 of 12	18Jun22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Jackson Searle	 55.5	 $31	 Kimberley Rain	 1:09.76	 (22.76)	 7	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	16Jul22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Heidi Gillie	 57	 $31	 C’mon Reg	 1:27.61	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
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5 NAPOLEON SOLO Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 1 Total: 39-3-2-6 Prize Money: A$301,590
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 23-3-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 13-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Derelique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-3 Last Win: 23/11/19 (983 Days)
Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), Five Horizons Racing (Mgr: R P Grayson), A Redman, E Redman, Mrs A L Barwick, R A Barwick, Mrs S Daly, K Daly, Ms J Fraser, Mrs M Gandy, C J 
Gandy, K J Dunstan, P Gillan, D R Quirk, C Meagher, Tj Cassidy, A James, J Cowan,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 16Jan22	 COW	turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Mallyon	 57.5	 $13	 Athena’s Lad	 1:48.06	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 30Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $19	 Room Number	 1:35.37	 (24.50)	 8	 10	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	12Feb22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 60.5	 $20	 Highlights	 1:51.70	 (23.75)	 7	 8	 ........ 5.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 17Mar22	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 61	 $11	 Antigonus	 2:04.16	 (24.78)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 03Apr22	 GUD	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $21	 Prince Of Helena	 1:46.15	 (24.71)	 3	 4	 ...... 11............................No show

6 CELESTIAL DOLL Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 2 Total: 14-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$70,925
Jockey: Heidi Gillie (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-3-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Pussycat Doll J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 22/01/22 (192 Days)
Owner: T C Seymour, L R Fildes, Mrs R Jenkins, S Kent, R J Parkes, A F Podgornik, Mrs L J Podgornik, M A Podgornik, T J Day, M J Jenkins, Mrs K Small, L M Jenkins, Mrs B Wickham, G O A 
Jenkins, R H C Seymour & J C Kimberley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 18Dec21	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	14]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $51	 King’s Trust	 1:23.34	 (24.15)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 14	 08Jan22	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $*2.7	 Timely Bel	 1:21.90	 (24.14)	 5	 3	 ..... 3½.............Carried wide turn
1 of 10	 22Jan22	 PAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 57.5	 $*1.5	 Onthetake	 1:21.36	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............Vet test at barrier
12 of 12	04Feb22	 WAC	turf	 1440	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 55.5	 $*4	 Valley’s Sister	 1:25.47	 (25.39)	 7	 6	 ....52¾.............. Checked at start
6 of 7	 08Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $9.5	 Skyray	 1:14.83	 (24.43)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.............. Checked at start

7 RAPIDITY Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 5 Total: 27-4-4-5 Prize Money: A$94,695
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 7-2-1-2

7yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 11-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-3-1
Sire: Duporth Dam: Wolfsburg J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 27-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-4-5 Last Win: 14/11/21 (261 Days)
Owner: R K Bailey, Mrs M E Bailey & P J Dodd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 29Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $7	 Meg	 1:22.33	 (22.93)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 13Jan22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $4.8	 Crackalacka	 1:11.31	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 ...... ns........... Hampered at start
5 of 6	 04Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $3.9	 Banger	 1:23.05	 (22.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $6	 Who But Roo	 1:00.24	 (23.67)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $12	 Kattegat	 0:57.11	 (22.79)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

8 CRUCIAL WITNESS Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 3 Total: 21-4-5-1 Prize Money: A$102,705
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55.5 Good: 9-3-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Tohaveandtohold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-1 Last Win: 06/05/22 (88 Days)
Owner: G Vella, G L Sturt, C A Hanbridge, D J Snowden, Mrs I J Snowden, W J Snowden, T B Battese & R J Rawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 T Berry	 60.5	 $12	 Carnival Miss	 1:24.73	 (24.57)	 6	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 13	 20May22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Hannah Williams	 59.5	 $*5.5	 Mercury	 1:18.70	 (24.37)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 R Bensley	 56.5	 $17	 Toulon Brook	 1:24.56	 (24.21)	 7	 7	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $18	 Affinity Beyond	 1:12.67	 (24.50)	 8	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 11	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $12	 Easy Rosie	 1:20.30	 (24.87)	 9	 9	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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R4 02 Aug 2022 | Tamworth | D Gibbons-Leading Appr (Bm66)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 525213
	 2	 345517
	 3	 178567
	 4	 311790
	 5	 080770
	 6	 426187
	 7	 564830
	 8	 447522
	 9	 813321
	10	 126363
	11	 092350
	12	 751478

SCORCHED LAND
UNFORGIVEN
SALSA MAN
VANBARI
MISTER SMARTEE
DRAGON DREAM
NISTELROOY
DE VALERA
STRELITZIA
THE CHOSEN ONE
ONEMORECHOICE
SCATMAN

63.5
61
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5

10
12
7
13
9
4
14
6
11
5
2
1

MADELINE OWEN  2 

A BULLOCK
C GALLAGH
BAILEY WHEELER  1.5 
MS M WEIR
--
MS C WILLIAMS  4 

A GIBBONS
M BELL
P SCORSE
S LISNYY
M PALMER

T S HOWLETT
D LANE
P PERRY
K LEES
S G MORTON
A KEHOE
K C SMITH
SARA RYAN
M K MASON
D LANE
TROY O’NEILE
PAUL GRILLS

5
4
7
5
8
5
8
7
5
6
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

71
66
65
65
64
63
62
61
65
60
59
59

	28-�5�-4-2
	11-�2�-0-2
	51-�4�-6-11
	19-�4�-3-3
	63-�8�-7-7
	15-�3�-2-2
	34-�6�-1-6
	32-�3�-6-1
	12-�3�-4-2
	22-�2�-3-4
	33-�4�-7-4
	38-�5�-6-5

$102,985
$57,705
$186,115
$71,670
$222,840
$74,915
$98,345
$131,620
$62,245
$2,473,023
$109,445
$108,620

	7-�2�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	19-�3�-1-3
	7-�3�-2-2
	13-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-2-0
	5-�2�-0-2
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-1
	4-�0�-2-0
	15-�3�-3-1
	16-�5�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	13	 413521
	14	 606391
	15	 700908

FLYING BANJO
THE TOWERS
DIVINE SANCTION

56
55
62.5

8
15
3

MS J WORLEY
--
--

PAUL GRILLS
D WAGSTAFF
MS L SELBY

6
8
10

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

56
52
69

	31-�4�-7-3
	43-�4�-4-4
	23-�4�-3-4

$92,427
$77,290
$110,840

	3-�1�-0-1
	19-�4�-2-3
	5-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SCORCHED LAND Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 10 Total: 28-5-4-2 Prize Money: A$102,985
Jockey: Madeline Owen (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 4-1-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-1
Sire: Sizzling Dam: M’lady’s Lass J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 28-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-5-2-1 Last Win: 26/06/22 (37 Days)
Owner: P F Cruickshank, J Hasson, J Nikolovski, Dr J R Matthews, S Nikolovski, M P Cruickshank, N J Scotton, R E Harwood & Mrs S Riethmuller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16May22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ashley Morgan	 59.5	 $11	 Five Crowns	 1:38.85	 (24.21)	 7	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 29May22	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 L Rolls	 55	 $14	 Annie’s Street	 1:38.34	 (24.23)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 55	 $4.2	 Texas Storm	 1:39.95	 (25.12)	 8	 5	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
1 of 10	 26Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1610	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 61.5	 $2.8	 Ferus	 1:36.55	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 10	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Madeline Owen	 61.5	 $6	 Casirina	 1:44.74	 (25.52)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

2 UNFORGIVEN Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 12 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$57,705
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 61 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Rose Of Cimmaron J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/07/22 (31 Days)
Owner: P A Colley & Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 H Bowman	 57	 $21	 Summer Glow	 1:04.51	 (23.19)	 10	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 29May22	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ashley Morgan	 60.5	 $5	 Test The Waters	 1:25.58	 (24.09)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 12Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Chris Williams	 56.5	 $15	 Patton	 1:29.95	 (23.71)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 02Jul22	 NEW	turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 58	 $3.8	 Cheeky Nugget	 1:37.40	 (24.75)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 11	 13Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Fradd	 55	 $31	 Aramis	 1:38.29	 (24.40)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

3 SALSA MAN Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 7 Total: 51-4-6-11 Prize Money: A$186,115
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 60.5 Good: 24-2-2-6 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 27-2-5-8 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-1-3
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Ladies Dancing J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 51-4-6-11 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-4-5 Last Win: 21/02/22 (162 Days)
Owner: S N Gillard, Mrs L A Gillard, P M Perry & Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 14Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 H 	 4	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $13	 Highballer	 1:39.02	 (23.83)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $16	 Texas Storm	 1:39.95	 (25.12)	 6	 8	 ....11¼...................Eased 1200m
5 of 8	 16Jun22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $18	 Dom Tycoon	 1:38.29	 (24.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 09Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 53.5	 $10	 Reach Beyond	 1:39.86	 (24.73)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 28Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 55	 $26	 Star Sparks	 1:38.65	 (24.39)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

4 VANBARI Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 13 Total: 19-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$71,670
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 10-4-0-1 Track: 5-0-1-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-1-0 58+kg: 8-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-2-2
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Elimbari J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 19-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-2 Last Win: 28/01/22 (186 Days)
Owner: A Rose, W Routledge, S Denton, S Conn, R Stout, S Berry, Dark Majicc Syn, J Lucas, S O’Donnell, D Daly, R Timperi, H Cope, E Sperling, R Hannon & Lees Racing Pty Ltd Syn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 15Jan22	 TUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 61.5	 $5	 I Want One	 1:37.11	 (23.61)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 6	 28Jan22	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Bailey Wheeler	 61	 $7	 Still In Fashion	 1:40.89	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 07Feb22	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 61.5	 $4.4	 Mydeel	 1:48.94	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼..........Vet-no abnormality
9 of 14	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1500	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55	 $8	 Vicky’s One	 1:30.49	 (25.72)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼............................No show
10 of 11	31Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1870	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 59.5	 $31	 Theo Legion	 2:04.13	 (26.97)	 2	 2	 ....18¼.......................... Well back
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5 MISTER SMARTEE Trainer: S G Morton Barrier: 9 Total: 63-8-7-7 Prize Money: A$222,840
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 60 Good: 30-3-3-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo br aus g Fav: 9-3-1-1 58+kg: 21-4-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Easy Tee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 63-8-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 33-5-4-3 Last Win: 15/10/21 (291 Days)
Owner: S G Morton, A J Bowcock & Mrs L L M Bowcock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Courtney Bellamy	 60.5	 $21	 Weather Channel	 1:27.28	 (25.09)	 4	 4	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
10 of 14	27May22	 INV	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $51	 Eiger	 1:29.34	 (26.25)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 L Rolls	 55	 $31	 Texas Storm	 1:39.95	 (25.12)	 2	 2	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 55	 $51	 Racketeering	 1:32.31	 (25.07)	 4	 7	 ........ 4...................Eased 1000m
10 of 10	15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 61	 $31	 Casirina	 1:44.74	 (25.52)	 1	 1	 ....20¼.......................... Well back

6 DRAGON DREAM Trainer: A Kehoe Barrier: 4 Total: 15-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$74,915
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: May’haab Dam: Buchanan Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-0 Last Win: 08/11/21 (267 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Basson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Oct21	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 57	 $8	 Chase My Crown	 1:39.75	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 3½................... Hung out turn
6 of 10	 26Oct21	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms J Duggan	 57.5	 $51	 Cryptogram	 1:49.14	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 7	 08Nov21	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Duggan	 61.5	 $*3.1	 The View	 2:06.99	 (23.44)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............Hung out straight
8 of 8	 27Nov21	 ROS	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms J Duggan	 52	 $16	 Sepulchre	 2:06.51	 (24.33)	 2	 2	 ....36¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 19Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $31	 Prefect Match	 1:18.56	 (24.25)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse

7 NISTELROOY Trainer: K C Smith Barrier: 14 Total: 34-6-1-6 Prize Money: A$98,345
Jockey: Ms C Williams (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 16-2-0-4 Track: 3-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 13-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-2
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Yolane J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 34-6-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-1-2 Last Win: 04/06/19 (1155 Days)
Owner: K Smith & Mrs E S Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 BM66	 [	13]	 Jasper Franklin	 59.5	 $10	 Emmy Regina	 1:23.75	 (24.21)	 9	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 8	 06May22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 61	 $21	 Tucson Valley	 1:05.47	 (24.41)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾........... Hampered at start
8 of 11	 17Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1315	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 60.5	 $13	 Dollson	 1:19.53	 (23.82)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 26Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1215	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms C Williams	 55.5	 $12	 Freya’s Cloak	 1:11.36	 (22.91)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Jacob Golden	 53	 $21	 Barellan Bandit	 1:26.16	 (25.53)	 6	 9	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted

8 DE VALERA Trainer: Sara Ryan Barrier: 6 Total: 32-3-6-1 Prize Money: A$131,620
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 58.5 Good: 19-1-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Quiet Maggy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-0 Last Win: 20/05/21 (439 Days)
Owner: Domeland Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: Y P Cheng)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 22Jun21	 HAW	turf	 1800	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 56.5	 $5.5	 Karmazone	 1:53.31	 (23.45)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 09Jul21	 GOU	turf	 2100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 60.5	 $4.2	 Rukita	 2:15.51	 (25.01)	 9	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 22Jul21	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 53	 $19	 Squanto	 2:05.45	 (23.63)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 01Aug21	 KEG	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Pecuniary Interest	 2:30.14	 (24.72)	 7	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 10Aug21	 HAW	turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 56	 $4.2	 Mr Bond	 2:11.69	 (23.75)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

9 STRELITZIA Trainer: M K Mason Barrier: 11 Total: 12-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$62,245
Jockey: M Bell WT: 58.5 Good: 6-2-2-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Hariata J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-2 Last Win: 31/05/22 (63 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M G Warner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 15Mar22	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Palmer	 59	 $8	 She Hulk	 1:23.13	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 7	 12Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 M Palmer	 58.5	 $3.8	 Travoli	 1:26.71	 (23.96)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 02May22	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 M Palmer	 57	 $11	 Martian Queen	 1:37.88	 (25.07)	 10	 10	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 19May22	 MOR	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 60	 $5	 Scatman	 1:38.14	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 31May22	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Bailey Wheeler	 54.5	 $5	 House Wins	 2:15.39	 (25.65)	 9	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win

10 THE CHOSEN ONE Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 5 Total: 22-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$2,473,023
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 58 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-1 58+kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Miss Gilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-3 Last Win: 17/01/22 (197 Days)
Owner: A G Dennis, C P Dennis, D G Forde, G J Popham, G Dennis, G R Miller, Graham Raynor Redington, K J Dennis, Miss J L Dunlop, Mrs N M C Robertson, Mrs P A Dennis, Est N Van 
Schaik, Paul Johnstone, P M Jeffares, P R Dennis, R L Bonnington & T V Rider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 03Feb22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $5	 Sonic Tycoon	 1:38.93	 (24.74)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 19Feb22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 58	 $4	 Awesome Choice	 1:37.74	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
3 of 11	 16Jun22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 57	 $10	 Running Bear	 1:20.33	 (23.70)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 01Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $3.2	 Denetta	 1:15.93	 (23.42)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 09Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $4.6	 Lohnraki	 1:26.47	 (24.33)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
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11 ONEMORECHOICE Trainer: Troy O’neile Barrier: 2 Total: 33-4-7-4 Prize Money: A$109,445
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 57.5 Good: 21-4-6-2 Track: 17-4-4-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 56-58kg: 12-0-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 15-3-3-1
Sire: Onemorenomore Dam: Gracie’s Lass J+H: 8-1-3-1 Turf: 33-4-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/09/21 (323 Days)
Owner: T G O’Neile & J A Payne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 20Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $12	 Highlights	 1:36.51	 (25.23)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
2 of 10	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Madeline Owen	 60.5	 $12	 All The Shops	 1:17.03	 (23.74)	 5	 4	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight
3 of 11	 31May22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Madeline Owen	 61	 $7	 Oakfield Storm	 1:25.98	 (22.99)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $4.4	 Fanmalia	 1:37.90	 (23.67)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 S Lisnyy	 58.5	 $8	 Kadashi	 1:40.64	 (25.48)	 2	 3	 ........ 7.......................... Well back

12 SCATMAN Trainer: Paul Grills Barrier: 1 Total: 38-5-6-5 Prize Money: A$108,620
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 57.5 Good: 22-2-3-4 Track: 10-0-0-2

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 13-2-2-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 16-5-1-2
Sire: Fast ‘n’ Famous Dam: Charvicky J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 38-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-1 Last Win: 19/05/22 (75 Days)
Owner: C J Grills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 11Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $21	 Foodie King	 2:14.23	 (24.12)	 4	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 19May22	 MOR	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 61.5	 $6	 Strelitzia	 1:38.14	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 10	 07Jun22	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms C Williams	 59.5	 $4.8	 Flying Banjo	 1:28.95	 (26.79)	 10	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms J Worley	 59.5	 $20	 Fanmalia	 1:37.90	 (23.67)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Kody Nestor	 58.5	 $21	 Kadashi	 1:40.64	 (25.48)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

13 FLYING BANJO Trainer: Paul Grills Barrier: 8 Total: 31-4-7-3 Prize Money: A$92,427
Jockey: Ms J Worley WT: 56 Good: 11-1-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 18-3-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Wordsmith Dam: Miss Eastloch J+H: 19-2-4-2 Turf: 30-4-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-4-2 Last Win: 22/07/22 (11 Days)
Owner: P J Grills, Mrs A Grills, Mrs M Bernard, R D Lenehan, M F Kirk, Mrs A Kirk, S J Davidson, Mrs N K Davidson & G Pummeroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Jun22	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Worley	 56	 $*3.9	 Editors	 1:28.95	 (26.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 11	 17Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1615	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Worley	 58	 $10	 Top Boy	 1:41.06	 (24.53)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Lost whip
5 of 11	 10Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms J Worley	 58	 $7.5	 Claptone	 1:39.65	 (25.39)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms J Worley	 57.5	 $6.5	 Polemic	 1:44.24	 (24.76)	 9	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Worley	 58	 $10	 Badboy Mccoy	 1:37.79	 (24.93)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win

14 THE TOWERS Trainer: D Wagstaff Barrier: 15 Total: 43-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$77,290
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 31-3-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 23-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-2-3
Sire: Choisir Dam: French Elle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 26/07/22 (7 Days)
Owner: Flyby Racing (Mgr: R L Bolton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	12Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 55	 $101	 Tudor Prince	 1:49.97	 (23.59)	 6	 8	 ....19¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 01Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $91	 Angelical	 1:27.11	 (23.45)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 11	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 M Palmer	 56	 $26	 Kadashi	 1:40.64	 (25.48)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 22Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Palmer	 56	 $14	 Flying Banjo	 1:37.79	 (24.93)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½............................No show
1 of 10	 26Jul22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 56	 $3.5	 Fiorzana	 1:43.83	 (26.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

15 DIVINE SANCTION Trainer: Ms L Selby Barrier: 3 Total: 23-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$110,840
Jockey: -- WT: 62.5 Good: 15-4-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-1-2 58+kg: 14-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: Irish Blessing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 24/04/18 (1561 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Selby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	27May22	 INV	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Yvette Lewis	 61	 $101	 Eiger	 1:29.34	 (26.25)	 14	 14	 ....30¾.......................... Well back
12 of 13	18Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 S 	 1LY	 [	 6]	 K H Zechner	 57.5	 $101	 Jakama	 1:42.50	 (24.15)	 13	 13	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 25Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 P Hamblin	 63.5	 $51	 Hostage Of War	 2:02.55	 (24.85)	 8	 10	 ..... 9¾............................No show
11 of 11	08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	11]	 Anna Roper	 63.5	 $101	 Kadashi	 1:40.64	 (25.48)	 10	 11	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Williams	 64.5	 $41	 Polemic	 1:44.24	 (24.76)	 3	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
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R5 02 Aug 2022 | Moruya | Jj’s At The Marina Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 035069
	 2	 988966
	 3	 376918
	 4	 312938
	 5	 653471
	 6	 882460
	 7	 144891
	 8	 310771
	 9	 042645

NAPOLEON SOLO
EL COHETE
KIMBERLEY RAIN
SHAKA ROCK
ALL FORMIDABLE
DESIGN ARTIST
LAS VEGAS GIRL
WESTGROVE
LAI SEE

61
59.5
59.5
59.5
58
58
56.5
56
55

9
6
2
3
8
1
5
4
7

R BREWER
HANNAH LE BLANC  2 

BROCK RYAN
MS J TAYLOR
DAMON BUDLER  1.5 
MS R FREEMAN
OLIVIA CHAMBERS  4 

JESS DEL FRARI  2 

J PENZA

MS N JARVIS
D J MCCARTHY
R & L PRICE
MS T BATEUP
K R DRYDEN
D J ROLFE
R & L PRICE
STUART WARDEN
MS L MORRISON

7
6
5
6
5
4
4
6
5

G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
65
69
65
62
66
63
58
55

	39-�3�-2-6
	21-�3�-2-2
	19-�3�-1-3
	19-�3�-1-4
	15-�3�-2-1
	11-�2�-1-1
	10-�2�-1-1
	20-�3�-2-3
	20-�2�-1-1

$301,590
$108,340
$76,855
$71,860
$57,045
$62,240
$54,935
$61,830
$45,525

	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	11-�2�-1-2
	4-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-1
	6-�2�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 NAPOLEON SOLO Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 9 Total: 39-3-2-6 Prize Money: A$301,590
Jockey: R Brewer WT: 61 Good: 23-3-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 13-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Derelique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-3 Last Win: 23/11/19 (983 Days)
Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), Five Horizons Racing (Mgr: R P Grayson), A Redman, E Redman, Mrs A L Barwick, R A Barwick, Mrs S Daly, K Daly, Ms J Fraser, Mrs M Gandy, C J 
Gandy, K J Dunstan, P Gillan, D R Quirk, C Meagher, Tj Cassidy, A James, J Cowan,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 16Jan22	 COW	turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Mallyon	 57.5	 $13	 Athena’s Lad	 1:48.06	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 30Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $19	 Room Number	 1:35.37	 (24.50)	 8	 10	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	12Feb22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 60.5	 $20	 Highlights	 1:51.70	 (23.75)	 7	 8	 ........ 5.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 17Mar22	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 61	 $11	 Antigonus	 2:04.16	 (24.78)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 03Apr22	 GUD	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $21	 Prince Of Helena	 1:46.15	 (24.71)	 3	 4	 ...... 11............................No show

2 EL COHETE Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 6 Total: 21-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$108,340
Jockey: Hannah Le Blanc (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Super Easy Dam: Lycme J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-1 Last Win: 19/02/21 (529 Days)
Owner: D J McCarthy, A W Rudd, D R Wallace, P J Dowling, M W Johns, J Wohlers, M McInerney, P L Thrum, S Johns, Terry’s Dream (Mgr: Mrs M Riches), D Olenczuk, Miss A Kiker, A Har-
ing, C R Snowdon, C Ryan, W Cooper, Jenkato8 (Mgr: M L Holmes), S O’Neil, G Arvaniti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 17Dec21	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 56.5	 $8	 Rhythmic Pulse	 1:10.90	 (23.03)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 9	 29Dec21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 1]	 R Bayliss	 55.5	 $9.5	 Never Second	 1:11.34	 (23.63)	 4	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 05Jan22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 56	 $8	 Broken Arrows	 1:10.57	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼..........Vet-no abnormality
6 of 9	 11Mar22	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Hannah Le Blanc	 60.5	 $7	 Lumber Punk	 1:18.42	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 10	 08Apr22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 62.5	 $*3.4	 Rivaldo	 1:19.71	 (24.88)	 10	 10	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away

3 KIMBERLEY RAIN Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 2 Total: 19-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$76,855
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-2
Sire: Wandjina Dam: African Rain J+H: 8-0-1-2 Turf: 19-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 18/06/22 (45 Days)
Owner: B Noble, K Noble, Mrs M Noble, Mad About Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Duff), C O’Hara, S Hair, Mrs S Grosvenor, N Van Den Borne, Mrs T Doyle, Mrs B Manning, S Darcy, T Devine, S 
Agosta, G Malone, A Boles & Mrs K Lestone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 24Jan22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55	 $10	 Ilvermorny	 1:16.13	 (23.22)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 22May22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Brock Ryan	 57.5	 $8.5	 Delightful Dream	 0:59.92	 (23.75)	 11	 9	 ........ 2................... Every chance
9 of 13	 11Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 54	 $71	 Essonne	 1:11.83	 (23.60)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼............................No show
1 of 12	 18Jun22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 53.5	 $*5.5	 Sheriff	 1:09.76	 (22.76)	 9	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 16Jul22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Zac Lloyd	 59	 $13	 Arale	 1:26.40	 (24.27)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

4 SHAKA ROCK Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 3 Total: 19-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$71,860
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Sheila Cheval J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 19-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-0 Last Win: 29/11/21 (246 Days)
Owner: T J Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Nov21	 SPH	 turf	 1612	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 59.5	 $*2	 In My Wallet	 1:37.17	 (24.69)	 3	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 4	 11Dec21	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 H 	 5	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 56	 $3	 Azarmin	 1:34.90	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 18Dec21	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms R Freeman	 56	 $101	 Darleb	 1:36.12	 (23.32)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼............................No show
3 of 9	 31Dec21	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 61	 $4.4	 Super Vino	 1:36.71	 (24.11)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 21Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54.5	 $19	 Glamour Fox	 1:33.40	 (24.18)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.............. Checked at start
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5 ALL FORMIDABLE Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$57,045
Jockey: Damon Budler (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 56-58kg: 6-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Our Parfumee J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 15-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-1 Last Win: 15/07/22 (18 Days)
Owner: A P Hill & Hill Family (Mgr: Ms K A Hill)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 21May22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 Dylan Gibbons	 54	 $26	 Boom Boom Basil	 1:15.69	 (24.83)	 13	 13	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 1]	 Molly Bourke	 57	 $*4.4	 Who But Roo	 1:12.42	 (24.25)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 14Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 2	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*3.8	 I’ve Bean Tryin’	 1:19.85	 (24.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Innes Jnr	 55.5	 $8	 Affinity Beyond	 1:12.67	 (24.50)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 15Jul22	 DUB	 turf	 1115	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Damon Budler	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Eliseo	 1:04.56	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win

6 DESIGN ARTIST Trainer: D J Rolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$62,240
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Year Of The Dragon J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/11/21 (270 Days)
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 07Apr22	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 V Duric	 60	 $5.5	 Skywolf	 1:10.91	 (23.64)	 2	 2	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 17Jun22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Anna Roper	 63.5	 $11	 One Pose	 1:00.43	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ms R Freeman	 61	 $15	 Who But Roo	 1:00.24	 (23.67)	 4	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 13Jul22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms R Freeman	 59.5	 $31	 Bright Flight	 1:22.50	 (25.48)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾.............. Checked at start
11 of 11	22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 58	 $18	 Easy Rosie	 1:20.30	 (24.87)	 1	 1	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted

7 LAS VEGAS GIRL Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$54,935
Jockey: Olivia Chambers (a4.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Divine Nature J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 16/07/22 (17 Days)
Owner: M Leonard, Mrs M Leonard, Ms M A Leonard, S T Caleta, Q A V Nguyen, Q M Nguyen, Mrs M R Davis, T E Mason, M A McGrath, C Forster, N A Waugh, R Leonard, Mrs N Forster, M 
Barclay & Leonard Partnership (Mgr: B L Leonard)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 16Apr22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 H 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Ms J Presits	 59	 $4.2	 Macks Doubt	 1:01.12	 (23.92)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 57	 $11	 Taylor Be Swift	 1:13.48	 (25.18)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 09Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 T Clark	 55	 $51	 Illustrating Law	 0:58.76	 (23.05)	 8	 8	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 21Jun22	 MOY	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 57	 $19	 Gorush Lightning	 1:20.61	 (25.07)	 3	 3	 ........ 5............................No show
1 of 10	 16Jul22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 Olivia Chambers	 51	 $61	 Pole Position	 1:12.77	 (24.35)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

8 WESTGROVE Trainer: Stuart Warden Barrier: 4 Total: 20-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$61,830
Jockey: Jess Del Frari (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-2

6yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Elvstroem Dam: Thakawa J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 01/07/22 (32 Days)
Owner: Ms H L Warden & S Warden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 24Sep21	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 56	 $4.2	 Alqaab	 1:24.52	 (23.43)	 1	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 17	09Oct21	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 52	 $51	 Lord Desanimaux	 1:34.79	 (23.94)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
7 of 13	 22May22	 MOY	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 S Guymer	 59.5	 $10	 Georgian Court	 1:19.22	 (24.21)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 17Jun22	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $21	 Sebring’s Rose	 1:32.42	 (24.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jess Del Frari	 57	 $7	 Sestina	 1:13.50	 (24.22)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away

9 LAI SEE Trainer: Ms L Morrison Barrier: 7 Total: 20-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$45,525
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Random Act J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/22 (201 Days)
Owner: L C Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 18Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 59	 $8.5	 Red Hot	 0:59.19	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 28Mar22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Mallyon	 58.5	 $21	 Flying Annie	 0:57.93	 (23.27)	 6	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 08Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $15	 Easy Rosie	 1:10.91	 (22.71)	 6	 7	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Olivia Chambers	 54	 $7.5	 Cosmic Serenade	 0:52.29	 (22.58)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 1]	 Olivia Chambers	 51.5	 $5.5	 Prince Nicconi	 0:59.00	 (23.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
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R6 02 Aug 2022 | Tamworth | G Buckley-Leading Jock (Bm66)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 630045
	 2	 310720
	 3	 600570
	 4	 543894
	 5	 908307
	 6	 682160
	 7	 952822
	 8	 144131
	 9	 761035
	10	 7152
	11	 418230
	12	 330743
	13	 326438

PATAGONIAN
CHESTNUT SCAFFA
GOLD BRACELET
LASHONI
TUPOU
ALEXEYEVA
WARRAH FLASH
FOREIGN BROTHER
LADY MOFEED
SO GOOD SO COOL
MOOK’S SISTER
FOXSTORM
INVINCIBLE FAITH

61.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
55.5
55
55

7
9
8
10
12
4
3
2
11
1
6
5
13

C GALLAGH
BAILEY WHEELER  1.5 
S LISNYY
MS M WEIR
KODY NESTOR
ANNA ROPER  3 

A BULLOCK
M PALMER
MADELINE OWEN  2 

DYLAN GIBBONS
J P-HOLMES
MS B STOWER
V BOLOZHINSKY

P PERRY
S I SINGLETON
R T DAWSON
TROY O’NEILE
P PERRY
MS K BUCHANAN
MS C MORGAN
GAVIN GROTH
W A PERRETT
SARA RYAN
TROY O’NEILE
C CROCKETT
MS L SELBY

7
6
6
7
5
5
6
5
5
4
5
5
7

G
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
65
69
69
62
64
60
59
63
58
59
52
50

	40-�5�-7-5
	16-�3�-2-1
	19-�5�-2-0
	43-�5�-5-10
	21-�4�-2-3
	17-�3�-1-1
	24-�3�-4-4
	38-�5�-5-4
	15-�3�-1-2
	 4-�1�-1-0
	29-�3�-3-5
	16-�1�-4-4
	45-�5�-5-6

$141,950
$58,285
$105,845
$171,435
$82,850
$62,800
$98,940
$86,510
$67,285
$18,180
$89,420
$55,200
$109,300

	9-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	19-�3�-2-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	9-�2�-2-1
	7-�2�-1-2
	6-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 PATAGONIAN Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 7 Total: 40-5-7-5 Prize Money: A$141,950
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 61.5 Good: 19-3-3-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 30-3-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Little Black Fish J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 40-5-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-4-5 Last Win: 07/08/21 (360 Days)
Owner: S Gillard, Mrs L Gillard & P Perry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $26	 Patino Ruby	 0:57.29	 (22.79)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	14May22	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 58	 $7	 In A Step	 0:53.30	 (22.85)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	09Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $8	 New Tycoon	 1:12.05	 (23.97)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 01Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 C Gallagh	 62.5	 $15	 Denetta	 1:15.93	 (23.42)	 5	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 14Jul22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 56	 $*4.8	 Best Side	 1:07.49	 (24.92)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

2 CHESTNUT SCAFFA Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$58,285
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 9-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 9-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Soda No Ice J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 16-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/21 (299 Days)
Owner: P J Christie, Mrs G T Bartolo, W C Ayshford, S J Billingsley & M Buggy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 07Oct21	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Billy Cray	 60.5	 $*3.5	 Wine O’clock	 1:24.42	 (24.17)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
13 of 13	06Nov21	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 A B Collett	 57	 $17	 So Say You	 1:29.86	 (23.88)	 2	 3	 ...... 13............................ Poor run
7 of 9	 27Feb22	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Bailey Wheeler	 59	 $31	 Great Buy	 1:10.91	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Bailey Wheeler	 58	 $31	 Poseidon Ruler	 1:21.18	 (22.58)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
12 of 12	04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 Jackson Searle	 58.5	 $18	 Red Beryl	 1:23.36	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten

3 GOLD BRACELET Trainer: R T Dawson Barrier: 8 Total: 19-5-2-0 Prize Money: A$105,845
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 60.5 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Strategic Maneuver Dam: Snippets Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-0 Last Win: 22/01/21 (557 Days)
Owner: R Dawson, M A Hubbard, B W Alaban, M A Channells, J P Buckley, A J Hayes, A Weal, M J Pearce, Mrs L M Wood, A J Wood, Miss E N Hubbard & B A Hubbard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	21Jan22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM74	 [	 9]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 59.5	 $13	 Cecilia	 1:12.49	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
12 of 14	20Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 57	 $31	 Swamp Nation	 1:23.33	 (24.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 56	 $14	 The Drake	 0:59.94	 (24.30)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 02Jul22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 58	 $8.5	 Rivabrook	 1:14.80	 (24.88)	 2	 4	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
13 of 13	14Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 6	 [	 3]	 B Loy	 57	 $51	 Auntie Monnie	 1:08.22	 (23.63)	 7	 8	 ....16¾............................ Poor run

4 LASHONI Trainer: Troy O’neile Barrier: 10 Total: 43-5-5-10 Prize Money: A$171,435
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 60.5 Good: 32-5-3-7 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 8-1-2-2 58+kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-2-2
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Badabing Badaboom J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 43-5-5-10 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-3 Last Win: 11/12/20 (599 Days)
Owner: A Aceti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 20Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $13	 Morpheus	 1:10.70	 (24.31)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 18Feb22	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 55	 $26	 Primal Scream	 1:02.47	 (21.64)	 8	 10	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 06Mar22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 60.5	 $5.5	 Kinjina	 1:11.39	 (23.89)	 7	 5	 ...... 12..........Cardiac arrhythmia
9 of 12	 24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $41	 High Court	 1:10.86	 (23.74)	 4	 3	 ........ 7............................No show
4 of 9	 19Jul22	 MOR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $15	 Red Beryl	 1:10.24	 (23.30)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
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5 TUPOU Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 12 Total: 21-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$82,850
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 59 Good: 8-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Kokomo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-3 Last Win: 11/02/22 (172 Days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis & Mrs A C Newton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 5	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $201	 Kinloch	 1:10.41	 (23.73)	 7	 8	 ....19¼.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1008	 H 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Benjamin Osmond	 57	 $10	 Whatyoulookingat	 1:00.06	 (24.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 28Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $16	 Segrill	 1:24.47	 (25.23)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	08Jun22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $21	 Karlstad	 1:40.67	 (25.72)	 1	 3	 ....22¼.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 01Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Benjamin Osmond	 57	 $6	 Denetta	 1:15.93	 (23.42)	 3	 4	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

6 ALEXEYEVA Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 4 Total: 17-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$62,800
Jockey: Anna Roper (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Borobodur J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 28/01/22 (186 Days)
Owner: Crowningstone (Mgr: M R Thew), Miss K L Buchanan, Dr M C Wotherspoon, N M Littlejohn, Mrs C L Irwin, A Hiscock, A J Fleming, Mrs D M Blay, B Blay, Mrs J Maynard, Mrs P R 
Finnegan, Mrs L Fitzgibbon, Mrs A Barrett, Miss E M B Lingard, Mrs P M Anderson, M G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 16Dec21	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 57	 $17	 Sweet Ruby	 1:22.63	 (23.07)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾...............Overraced early
2 of 10	 11Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1408	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $7	 Essoess	 1:23.99	 (24.91)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 28Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 60	 $6.5	 Reggie’s Boy	 1:18.64	 (24.62)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 7	 15Feb22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $9.5	 Lekvarte	 1:19.11	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ........ 8................... Every chance
10 of 11	27Feb22	 MUD	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $11	 Deel With Me	 1:35.76	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....14¾.......................... Well back

7 WARRAH FLASH Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 3 Total: 24-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$98,940
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58 Good: 15-3-2-3 Track: 5-1-2-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-2-0 58+kg: 18-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1
Sire: Salade Dam: Rhiannon’s Joy J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 24-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/11/20 (612 Days)
Owner: D Morrissey, Mrs L A Morrissey, Mrs K L Cronin, Mrs H J Cudmore, Mrs P Cudmore, Mrs S Armstrong & Miss R M Cudmore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 31Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*2.7	 Manabar	 1:29.85	 (24.35)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Bailey Wheeler	 59	 $5.5	 Trumped Up	 0:56.81	 (23.25)	 10	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 21May22	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 58	 $*4.4	 Beauchamp	 1:03.80	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 16Jun22	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 61.5	 $3.6	 Everyone	 1:12.69	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Bailey Wheeler	 60	 $*4	 Foreign Brother	 1:13.14	 (25.07)	 9	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

8 FOREIGN BROTHER Trainer: Gavin Groth Barrier: 2 Total: 38-5-5-4 Prize Money: A$86,510
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 57.5 Good: 15-3-1-2 Track: 8-1-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-2
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Foreign Secretary J+H: 7-3-0-2 Turf: 38-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-4-2 Last Win: 08/07/22 (25 Days)
Owner: G P Groth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 02May22	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Palmer	 57.5	 $7.5	 Prince Akeem	 1:24.31	 (24.26)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 29May22	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 M Palmer	 57.5	 $10	 Rock Step	 1:16.52	 (24.66)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1310	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Palmer	 57.5	 $26	 Dubai Centre	 1:18.76	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 12	 26Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1310	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Palmer	 59.5	 $8.5	 Dubai Centre	 1:17.17	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Palmer	 59.5	 $6.5	 Warrah Flash	 1:13.14	 (25.07)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.....................Laid in 200m

9 LADY MOFEED Trainer: W A Perrett Barrier: 11 Total: 15-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$67,285
Jockey: Madeline Owen (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Pick O’ The Bunch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 27/05/22 (67 Days)
Owner: W A Perrett, L Morgan & Mrs T L Perrett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06May22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $4.8	 Tucson Valley	 1:05.47	 (24.41)	 7	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
1 of 8	 27May22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 58.5	 $9.5	 Cassia Lane	 1:15.26	 (25.31)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
14 of 15	18Jun22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 51	 $31	 Don’tforgetmonica	 1:10.96	 (23.47)	 12	 13	 ....10½.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 03Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms O Pickerin	 55	 $13	 Fortyfive Parklane	 1:04.40	 (22.88)	 2	 2	 ....... ½............Blundered at start
5 of 11	 14Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 56	 $31	 Glamour Fox	 1:24.98	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

10 SO GOOD SO COOL Trainer: Sara Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,180
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Iggimacool J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/02/22 (176 Days)
Owner: Ms S Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 24Jan22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Lerena	 58.5	 $7	 Yasamine	 1:10.51	 (23.16)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 07Feb22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Lerena	 58	 $5	 Power Bank	 1:09.66	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ........ 1........................ Shifted out
5 of 9	 17Feb22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57.5	 $15	 Devils Triangle	 1:10.66	 (23.71)	 7	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 29Jun22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A B Collett	 ---	 $--	 Bodgie	 0:50.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 12Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Dylan Gibbons	 60.5	 $10	 Superel	 0:59.14	 (23.60)	 10	 8	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
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11 MOOK’S SISTER Trainer: Troy O’neile Barrier: 6 Total: 29-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$89,420
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55.5 Good: 19-2-2-5 Track: 10-2-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 16-2-2-4 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Bounding Along J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/04/22 (102 Days)
Owner: A Aceti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $26	 Majestic Wings	 1:08.64	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 15	 07May22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 7]	 Reece Jones	 52	 $31	 Freedom Square	 1:11.74	 (24.23)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 29May22	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $5	 Rock Step	 1:16.52	 (24.66)	 3	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 19Jun22	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 M Palmer	 56	 $20	 Into The Fire	 1:04.66	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Kody Nestor	 60.5	 $6.5	 Foreign Brother	 1:13.14	 (25.07)	 11	 11	 ....11¼.......................... Well back

12 FOXSTORM Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 5 Total: 16-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$55,200
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 55 Good: 9-0-4-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-1-2 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Cannon’s Crown J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 16-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 03/01/21 (576 Days)
Owner: M D Holland, A J Atwell, J A Cross, C J Dunn, T Eva, J Fowler, B Furness, M C Langham, Darby Racing Crown (Mgr: S G Darby) & J D Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 17Jan22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 57.5	 $*3.4	 Phule	 0:57.22	 (22.51)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	04Feb22	 WAC	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $*3.6	 Warphil	 1:12.40	 (24.19)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 13	 24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $31	 Le Melody	 0:56.46	 (22.83)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾.....................Eased 200m
4 of 11	 12Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms B Stower	 58.5	 $6	 Superel	 0:59.14	 (23.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.............. Checked at start
3 of 10	 25Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms B Stower	 58	 $5	 Captain Wise	 0:57.82	 (22.64)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

13 INVINCIBLE FAITH Trainer: Ms L Selby Barrier: 13 Total: 45-5-5-6 Prize Money: A$109,300
Jockey: V Bolozhinsky WT: 55 Good: 31-5-3-4 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo gr/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 10-2-1-4
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Epic Faith J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-5-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: 28/09/21 (308 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Selby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 30Apr22	 WAI	 turf	 1000	 F 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Shane Arnold	 58.5	 $5	 Another Sheila	 0:54.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 06May22	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $21	 Previso	 1:20.43	 (24.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½........... Hampered at start
4 of 12	 07Jun22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms C Williams	 54	 $31	 So Country	 1:08.45	 (25.75)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zara Lewis	 55.5	 $31	 Trumped Up	 0:58.80	 (23.97)	 11	 8	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
8 of 13	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Williams	 53.5	 $11	 Wizard Of Oz	 1:04.30	 (23.23)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼........... Hampered at start
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R7 02 Aug 2022 | Moruya | Smokey Dans (Bm58)
Distance: 920m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 01102
	 2	 432112
	 3	 704218
	 4	 445459
	 5	 699370
	 6	 575217
	 7	 741244
	 8	 374540
	 9	 977476
	10	 444089

BOLD OFFA
MY BOLD BOY
AGENT MOON
NEWTOWN IS COMING
BELLE O’BALLEE
LITTLE RIVER ROSE
MISS LAMAR
FRIENDS OF WREN
BLACKHILL KITTY
LOOK OUT LEE

62.5
61.5
60.5
60
58.5
57.5
57.5
55
55
55

3
8
10
1
9
2
4
6
7
5

DAMON BUDLER  1.5 
J LYON
--
B OWEN
RUBY HAYLOCK  3 

R BENSLEY
MS L DAY
OLIVIA CHAMBERS  4 

MS R FREEMAN
P SCORSE

A L MCRAE
MITCHELL BEER
A L MCRAE
SCOTT COLLINGS
MS N JARVIS
A CLARKE
JOSEPH IBLE
MS S M-LESLIE
MS N JARVIS
MS T WILLIAMS

4
5
6
10
4
4
6
7
5
5

H
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
59
57
56
57
55
55
50
49
49

	 5-�2�-1-0
	16-�2�-2-4
	10-�2�-2-1
	62-�8�-3-6
	12-�1�-2-2
	 9-�2�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	17-�2�-1-1
	13-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-0-2

$43,280
$50,095
$36,020
$171,730
$50,015
$39,600
$21,600
$41,365
$22,185
$23,980

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BOLD OFFA Trainer: A L Mcrae Barrier: 3 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$43,280
Jockey: Damon Budler (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Bold Countess J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/03/22 (143 Days)
Owner: A L McRae, Ms R S McRae & A McRae

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	17Dec21	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 57.5	 $31	 Written Doubt	 0:57.27	 (22.56)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 19Feb22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 55.5	 $7	 Keynes Time	 0:57.74	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 10	 12Mar22	 COR	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Bleue’s Choice	 0:51.81	 (22.43)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
13 of 13	25Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 M Heagney	 57	 $17	 Lord Domino	 0:56.99	 (22.93)	 1	 5	 ...... 14..............Hung throughout
2 of 7	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $6	 Prince Nicconi	 0:59.00	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

2 MY BOLD BOY Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$50,095
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 61.5 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Kalabek J+H: 4-2-2-0 Turf: 14-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/04/22 (121 Days)
Owner: M D Beer, N Foot, D Strehlau, W J Ford, J Flahive, B Evans, A Favaloro, D Latif, J Melville, S Kalamvokis, M Taylor, R J Stocks, T Crebbin, A Browne, T Blackwood, C Rowbottom & Ms 
A J Beer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17Feb22	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $10	 Bitaequi	 1:00.60	 (24.32)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 12Mar22	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Lyon	 59	 $6.5	 Over The World	 0:57.80	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 24Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Lyon	 59	 $5.5	 Espirito	 0:57.46	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Shifted out
1 of 11	 03Apr22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 J Lyon	 58	 $*3.1	 Clever Connection	 0:59.30	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Lyon	 58.5	 $4.8	 Maddison’s Missile	 0:59.46	 (23.44)	 1	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

3 AGENT MOON Trainer: A L Mcrae Barrier: 10 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$36,020
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Pellizotti Dam: Tactical Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 23/05/22 (71 Days)
Owner: A L McRae, B Mooney, T D Larnach & S C Mooney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	01Aug21	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $13	 She’s Smart	 1:06.25	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 06Aug21	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 58	 $10	 Smuggler’s Run	 1:10.97	 (23.76)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 10May22	 GOU	turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Jackson Searle	 55.5	 $11	 Panzarella	 0:52.03	 (22.31)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 23May22	 ALR	 turf	 1005	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 58	 $*2.7	 Keith	 0:59.72	 (23.87)	 5	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 11	 24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 60	 $15	 Rebel Dreamer	 0:59.52	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

4 NEWTOWN IS COMING Trainer: Scott Collings Barrier: 1 Total: 62-8-3-6 Prize Money: A$171,730
Jockey: B Owen WT: 60 Good: 38-6-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

10yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-0-0 58+kg: 35-4-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Show A Heart Dam: Just The Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 60-7-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-2-2 Last Win: 26/08/21 (341 Days)
Owner: B N Cotter, Ms A Mustow, G T Ryan, Ms D Cotter, D R Fitzgerald, T D Rowney, A R Churchill, Ms S Choi, J J O’Brien & S J Costigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 24Sep21	 NOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $19	 Passistas	 0:58.62	 (22.59)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 05Oct21	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 60	 $12	 Silk Tie	 1:00.03	 (23.83)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 22Nov21	 WRS	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 60	 $10	 Starliv	 1:02.31	 (23.79)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 14Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 59.5	 $*7	 True Valentine	 0:58.23	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 31Dec21	 NOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 60.5	 $15	 Riva Del Sol	 0:58.21	 (22.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼............................No show

MORUYA | PAGE 16



PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 02 AUG 2022

5 BELLE O’BALLEE Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$50,015
Jockey: Ruby Haylock (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Sagrada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/21 (467 Days)
Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), D J Krenich, D P Short, N Smith, P Ververis, S D Chester, L G Holland, A D Woods, D Smith, D J Rumball, C J Johnson, R Foster, J Gruddy, K N Daw-
son, B T Foley, M J Kay, Mrs R D C Kay, N Georgalis, C Schofield & D Jugovac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Nov21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 57	 $16	 Blazing Line	 1:10.14	 (23.69)	 3	 2	 ........ 8............................No show
9 of 9	 03Jan22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Mallyon	 59	 $15	 Emma’s Gift	 0:58.23	 (22.31)	 7	 8	 ....10¼.............. Checked at start
3 of 9	 29Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Jack Martin	 56	 $10	 Smuggler’s Run	 0:56.41	 (22.09)	 6	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 22Feb22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 55	 $26	 Comeback Star	 0:57.16	 (22.27)	 6	 5	 ..... 6½..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	17Mar22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Jack Martin	 58	 $26	 Smiler Marshall	 0:57.65	 (22.42)	 4	 9	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back

6 LITTLE RIVER ROSE Trainer: A Clarke Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$39,600
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: French Rose J+H: 9-2-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (24 Days)
Owner: A Clarke, Miss P F Young, Forever Young (Mgr: W A Scanlan), All Trades Punters Club (Mgr: R J Bianchini), A C Brooks, D L Adams, C T Newton, P L Rayner, A B Rayner, T B Rayner, 
D J Peisley, A J O’Bryan, W E Nichols & N J Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 30Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $8.5	 Cecil Street Lad	 0:56.54	 (22.35)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Bensley	 56.5	 $8	 Backwater Trader	 1:00.40	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 21Jun22	 MOY	turf	 920	  H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Bensley	 56.5	 $8	 Cosmic Serenade	 0:54.45	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 09Jul22	 COW	turf	 950	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 R Bensley	 58	 $*2.5	 Cheval De Frise	 0:55.95	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 7	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $7.5	 Prince Nicconi	 0:59.00	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

7 MISS LAMAR Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,600
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Miss Monhro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/01/22 (197 Days)
Owner: F J Massingham, A D Keegan, R T Gooley, D Goldsmith, B Ferguson, M Buxton, H Bogg, R M Bell, L Beard, G E Wornes, J J Simms, S Saliba, L Roberts, E S Nolan, S Moffatt & D 
O’Neill & Ible Racing (Mgr: J B Ible)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 13Sep21	 MOY	turf	 920	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Loy	 57	 $6.5	 Oh No Mikki	 0:53.37	 (22.85)	 1	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 17Jan22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Loy	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Pyramid Of Fire	 0:50.64	 (22.00)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
2 of 10	 28Jan22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $19	 Miss Kingston	 0:50.87	 (21.83)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 20Feb22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Loy	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Add On	 0:49.51	 (21.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 24Feb22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 54	 $11	 Greenheart	 0:51.74	 (22.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

8 FRIENDS OF WREN Trainer: Ms S M-Leslie Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,365
Jockey: Olivia Chambers (a4.0) WT: 55 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Blue Fairy Wren J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/19 (1234 Days)
Owner: Mrs L G Drew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Oct19	 GCO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 Leah Kilner	 54	 $21	 River Flyer	 1:22.73	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 15Oct19	 MUW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 N Masuda	 58	 $6	 Shinstar	 1:04.59	 (23.60)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 22Oct19	 LIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Leah Kilner	 57.5	 $*3	 Toffee Drop	 1:15.67	 (23.42)	 1	 1	 ........ 6..............Stewards inquiry
4 of 9	 03Mar20	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Leah Kilner	 54	 $16	 Jule’s Spirit	 0:57.17	 (22.72)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
10 of 12	14Mar20	 BAL	 turf	 1005	 S 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Leah Kilner	 59	 $6	 Pipe Dream Lass	 1:01.05	 (24.81)	 2	 3	 ...... 12............... Hung in straight

9 BLACKHILL KITTY Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 7 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,185
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Bad Kitty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/02/21 (529 Days)
Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), K J Cassidy, T J Cassidy, D I Barwick, G P Schultz, D P Kennedy, Miss G E Carter & P H Berwick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 03Jan22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Bensley	 57	 $41	 Emma’s Gift	 0:58.23	 (22.31)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 16Jan22	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Mallyon	 56.5	 $11	 Important Product	 1:09.83	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 29Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $4.8	 Smuggler’s Run	 0:56.41	 (22.09)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 17Feb22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $9	 Harley Street	 0:58.40	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ruby Haylock	 52.5	 $31	 Prince Nicconi	 0:59.00	 (23.85)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

10 LOOK OUT LEE Trainer: Ms T Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,980
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Excelebration Dam: More Precise J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/09/21 (326 Days)
Owner: T R Quill, R J Mitchell, Mrs G Epps, H Connors, Mrs M Quill, A Quill, Mrs A F Quill, Mrs J A Sciacca & K Faiz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 06Nov21	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 56	 $8	 Bella Broadway	 0:58.98	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 09Dec21	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 M Heagney	 55.5	 $15	 Sifu	 0:58.00	 (23.34)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	11Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $13	 Testa’s Flower	 0:57.73	 (23.26)	 4	 7	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 24Jan22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $20	 Red Hot	 0:56.62	 (22.35)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 P Scorse	 55	 $8.5	 Cosmic Serenade	 0:52.29	 (22.58)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.................Checked 100m


